

Broward Sheriff's Office 2601 West Broward Boulevard Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 954-831-8900 www.sheriff.org

August 10, 2020

Norman Foster, Director
Office of Management and Budget
Broward County Governmental Center
115 South Andrews Avenue, Room 404
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Re: LETF Request for Appropriation

Dear Mr. Foster:

Attached please find the electronic submission of the following requests for appropriation from the Law Enforcement Trust Fund:

Subject: Appropriation Request

User: BSO – ShotSpotter (please see attached)

Amount: \$205,000.00

Subject: Appropriation Request

User: BSO - Enhanced Law Enforcement Response to Domestic & Dating Violence - Grant

Matching Funds (please see attached)

Amount: \$7,782.00

Thank you for your prompt review and processing.

Sincerely,

Colonel Jems Reyes

Department of Administration

JR:ag

cc: Sheriff Gregory Tony

General Counsel, Terrence Lynch, Office of the General Counsel

Director, Heather Mitchell, Bureau of Finance

Broward Sheriff's Office 2601 West Broward Boulevard Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 954.831.8900 .www.sheriff.org



July 28, 2020

Board of County Commissioners Broward County Governmental Center 115 South Andrews Avenue. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Attn: Honorable Dale V.C. Holness, Mayor

Re: Request for Appropriation – Law Enforcement Trust Fund (LETF)

ShotSpotter

Dear Mayor Holness and Board Members:

Request is hereby made for the following described appropriation from the Law Enforcement Trust Fund (LETF).

l.	AMOUNT REQUESTED: \$2	05,000.00
II.	LETF ACCOUNTSt	ate/Local X Federal/Justice
III.	AMOUNT & TYPE : \$205,000	.00 Federal/Justice
IV.	USER: X B	SO Other
V.	STATUTORY PURPOSE:	
	Crime prevention	Drug abuse education/prevention
	Grant matching funds	X Other law enforcement purpose
	Safe neighborhood	School resource officer

VI. SUMMARY DESCRIPTION:

The Broward Sheriff's Office supports this LETF request for ShotSpotter. Broward Sheriff intends to install ShotSpotter in a one square-mile area within unincorporated Central Broward County. ShotSpotter is an outdoor acoustic gunshot detection system that uses advanced technology to calculate the precise location a gun was fired, which is then transmitted to law enforcement on a GPS map in their car's computers, cell phones, and command center, thus allowing deputies to respond to an incident within seconds. The ShotSpotter Initiative's goals are to:

- 1. Respond to firearms related crimes in an expedient manner. 80% of all "shots fired" calls are never reported to law enforcement
- 2. 2- Arrest perpetrators responsible for firearms related crimes
- 3. 3- Apply lifesaving first aid to victims of gun violence at the scene of incidents
- 4. <u>4-Collect firearms ballistic evidence at crime scenes for analysis and comparison to other crime scenes.</u>

VII.	EXHIBITS ATTACHED:	Budget	XCorrespondence	•
	LETF Request for Fund	ding.		

VIII. CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

- a. These funds will not be used to meet normal operating expenses of the Broward Sheriff's Office; and
- b. This request complies with the provisions of Section 932.7055, Florida Statutes.

Reviewed and Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency:

Terrence Lynch General Counsel

Sheriff of Broward County

Broward Sheriff's Office 2601 West Broward Boulevard Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 954.831.8900 .www.sheriff.org



July 27, 2020

Board of County Commissioners Broward County Governmental Center 115 South Andrews Avenue. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Attn: Honorable Dale V.C. Holness, Mayor

Re: Request for Appropriation – Law Enforcement Trust Fund (LETF) Enhanced Law Enforcement Response to Domestic & Dating

Violence – Grant Matching Funds

Dear Mayor Holness and Board Members:

Request is hereby made for the following described appropriation from the Law Enforcement Trust Fund (LETF).

I.	AMOUNT REQUESTED:	\$7,782	2.00			
II.	LETF ACCOUNT XFederal/Treasury	State/l	Local	Federal	/Justice	
III.	AMOUNT & TYPE: \$7,	782.00 Sta	ite/Loca	<u>l</u>		
IV.	USER: X	BSO			Other	
V.	STATUTORY PURPOSE	;				
	Crime preventionGrant matching funds			_Drug abuse edu	cation/prevention	
			<u>X</u>	_Other law enfor	cement purpose	
	Safe neighborhood	Ł		_School resource	e officer	

VI. SUMMARY DESCRIPTION:

The Broward Sheriff's Office supports this LETF request for Enhanced Law Enforcement Response to Domestic and Dating Violence. The Florida Department of Children and Families/Florida Coalition Against Domestic Violence have awarded the Broward Sheriff's Office a grant award in the amount of \$150,000.00 to fund one full time Detective position in the Special Victims Unit of the Criminal Investigation Division for a three year grant period. As a condition of the grant award, we are required to provide matching funds in the amount of \$50,000.00 for a total cost of \$200,000.00. At the time of the initial grant application we anticipated only needing \$42,218.00, which has already been secured. We are in need of an additional \$7,782.00 to meet the match requirement.

VII.	EXHIBITS ATTACHED:	Х	Budget	Correspondence
	EXHIBITO ATTACHED.	/ \	Daugut	

- 1. Budget
- 2. LETF Request for Funding.

VIII. CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

- a. These funds will not be used to meet normal operating expenses of the Broward Sheriff's Office; and
- This request complies with the provisions of Section 932.7055, Florida Statutes.

Reviewed and Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency:

Terrence Lynch General Counsel

Gregory Tony
Sheriff of Broward County